

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Roberts

- 1 Amend the Business, Labor, and Technology Committee Report, dated
- 2 February 25, 2025, page 1, line 10, strike "24-33.5-432" and substitute
- 3 "24-33.5-719"
  
- 4 Page 1, line 12, strike "**24-33.5-432.**" and substitute "**24-33.5-719.**"
  
- 5 Page 2, line 20, strike "WHEN AN".
  
- 6 Page 2, strike lines 21 through 23 and substitute "ALERTING AUTHORITIES
- 7 THAT ARE REQUIRED TO SEND EMERGENCY ALERTS IN A PREDOMINANT
- 8 MINORITY LANGUAGE PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS SECTION MAY
- 9 MEET THE REQUIREMENTS BY ANY AVAILABLE METHOD, INCLUDING
- 10 TECHNOLOGY, EMPLOYEES, OR VENDORS."
  
- 11 Page 3, line 33, strike "24-33.5-432 (5)," and substitute "24-33.5-719
- 12 (5),".

\*\* \*\*